
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026254-2024 

Contract

CR4 Process Vessels

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026254
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045853  
Published 19 August 2024, 9:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026254-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026254-2024
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research And Development

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CR4 Process Vessels

Reference number

3274

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

You are invited to submit a tender for the following requirements; the design and
construction of bespoke clean in place Process vessels capable of communicating with
other systems as part of an integrated manufacturing processes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,000 / Highest offer: £2,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

You are invited to submit a tender for the following requirements; the design and
construction of bespoke clean in place Process vessels capable of communicating with



Page 4 to 9

other systems as part of an integrated manufacturing processes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification/ User Requirement Brief Response (URB) /
Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Times for Delivery, Installation and Commissioning /
Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Expertise / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Additional Vessels similar in scope may be required as part of the framework.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014832

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3274

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/014832-2024


Page 6 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axi Design and Engineering Limited

4B, First Floor, Earls Court, Henry Boot Way

Hull

HU47DY

Telephone

+44 1482275537

Fax

+44 1482275537

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axium Process Ltd

Hendy Industrial Estate, Hendy

Swansea

SA4 0XP



Page 7 to 9

Telephone

+44 1792883882

Fax

+44 1792883882

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Suncombe Ltd

EN3 7JY

Enfeild

EN3 7JY

Telephone

+44 2081441721

Fax

+44 2081441721

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 8 to 9

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buttimer Engineering GB Ltd

Cargo Fleet House, Middlesbrough Road

Middlesbrough

TS66XJ

Telephone

+44 7988409916

Fax

+44 7988409916

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Lowest offer: £1,000 / Highest offer: £2,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:775515)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff & Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-28T17:01:32+0100
	TCPDF




